GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5776

ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

EMPLOYMENT TO SKILLED PERSONS

Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar;Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated/utilised by NSDC for skill development programmes during each of the last three years;

(b) the number of persons trained by the National Skill Development Commission (NSDC) in the country along with the number of
persons who got employment or started new enterprise out of them; and

(c) the details of the new steps taken by the Gover- nment for transparency, quality and accountability in imparting training?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) The Government has been supporting the National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) in its skilling activities /programmes.
NSDC has been implementing various skiling programmes of the Central Government including STAR (Standard, Training,
Assessment and Reward) Scheme for skilling youth from across the country and UDAAN Scheme for youth from Jammu & Kashmir.
Funds released to NSDC so far as are as under:-

S.No. Funds Transfer Rs. In lakhs
from NSDF
to NSDC

(i) Skilling 124395
(ii) UDAAN 11405
(iii) STAR 100000
Total 235800

(b) The training numbers done by NSDC's partners
are as under:-—

Financial Training
Year Numbers

FY 10 - 11 20,484

FY 11 - 12 1,811,691

FY 12 - 13 4,02,506

FY 13- 14 10,05,074

FY 14- 15 34,42,422
Total Persons 50,52,277
Trained

Total Persons 15,31,027
Placed

(c) NSDC already has a Skill Development Monitoring
System (SDMS) to monitor the implementation of
schemes/programmes. The SDMS includes capturing

of complete information of candidates, training



providers, training centres, and capturing.
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